Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first rate-
bank whith the reçeipt de la caisse de dépôts et de consignation

Approved by the Ministry of Finance featuring on the listing document 12 of the Tender File of an
amount 260 000 (two hundred and sixty thousand) FCFA and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the
original date of the validity of the offers.

Under pain ofbeing rejected, the Provisional bid bond required shall beproduced inoriginal.

9- Consultation of tender file;

Le Dossier d'Appel d'Offres en version physique peut être consulté aux heures ouvrables au